MONTH
2022 2021
109,745 89,013
7,782 7,291
5,131 4867
5,002 4,062
79,121 77,040
6,209 4576
935 544
213,925 187,393
27033 20,111
3,502 3,067
1,777 2,108
1,462 1,287
1,044 235
207 189
80,087 82,467
2,128 2,524
3,631 4102
3,819 2,426
8,638 7,692
1,008 998
705 678
554 545
116 41
1,886 3,262
18 1
2,574
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*Includes ILL circulation

CIRCUILATION STATISTICS
Columbia Public Library*
Callaway County Public Library

Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)
Outreach Circulation

Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)

Total Materials Circulated

LIBRARY VISITS

Columbia Public Library

Callaway County Public Library
Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library
Bookmobile

Delivery Services

ELECTRONIC SERVICES
DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)
Database Uses

Internet Computer Sessions

Wireless Access Point Uses

REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS

CUMULATIVE
2022 2021
1,083,976 1,000,820
83,842 74,485
59,158 53292
50,832 46,089
884,964 865,830
60,238 52,245
6,707 6,641
2229717 2,099,402
255,962 209,244
36,586 26,849
20,730 19,933
14302 16,091
5,775 2,181
2,207 2,028
1,021,299 1,048,935
247723 29,882
37856 25,049
37313 18,185

Columbia Public Library

Callaway County Public Library
Southern Boone County Public Library
Holts Summit Public Library

PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS

Library Programs

Number in Attendance

Tours, Booths and Presentations

Estimated Number in Attendance

98,127
11,406
9,498
7,210

897
26,896

111
10,503

91,142
10,851
7,070
7,711

475
46,447

100
6,173
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4.0%

-11.1%

164.8%

8.8%

-2.6%

-17.3%

51.1%

105.2%

7.7%

5.1%

34.3%

-6.5%

88.8%

-42.1%

11.0%

70.1%



MONTH
2022 2021
54 1
63 23
8 0
14 4

5

13
0
1
369,588 365,221
17283 19,133
18,783 21,819
38268 39,014
321 504
921 756
93,775 91,160
538939 537,607

5300.0%

173.9%

250.0%

300.0%

1.2%

-9.7%

-13.9%

-1.9%

-36.3%

21.8%

2.9%

0.2%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

CUMUIATIVE

2022
281
469

49
107

26
68

17
41

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

2021
5 5520.0%
193 143.0%

0

17 529.4%

0

2 1950.0%



