SERVICE REPORT - NOV 2022 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

MONTH			CUMULATIVE						
<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>				
109,745	89,013	23.3%	Columbia Public Library*	1,083,976	1,000,820	8.3%			
7,782	7,291	6.7%	Callaway County Public Library	83,842	74,485	12.6%			
5,131	4,867	5.4%	Southern Boone County Public Library	59,158	53,292	11.0%			
5,002	4,062	23.1%	Holts Summit Public Library	50,832	46,089	10.3%			
79,121	77,040	2.7%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	884,964	865,830	2.2%			
6,209	4,576	35.7%	Outreach Circulation	60,238	52,245	15.3%			
935	544	71.9%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	6,707	6,641	1.0%			
213,925	187,393	14.2%	Total Materials Circulated	2,229,717	2,099,402	6.2%			
			LIBRARY VISITS						
27,033	20,111	34.4%	Columbia Public Library	255,962	209,244	22.3%			
3,502	3,067	14.2%	Callaway County Public Library	36,586	26,849	36.3%			
1,777	2,108	-15.7%	Southern Boone County Public Library	20,730	19,933	4.0%			
1,462	1,287	13.6%	Holts Summit Public Library	14,302	16,091	-11.1%			
1,044	235	344.3%	Bookmobile	5,775	2,181	164.8%			
207	189	9.5%	Delivery Services	2,207	2,028	8.8%			
ELECTRONIC SERVICES									
80,087	82,467	-2.9%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	1,021,299	1,048,935	-2.6%			
2,128	2,524	-15.7%	Database Uses	24,723	29,882	-17.3%			
3,631	4,102	-11.5%	Internet Computer Sessions	37,856	25,049	51.1%			
3,819	2,426	57.4%	Wireless Access Point Uses	37,313	18,185	105.2%			
			REFERENCE / OTHER NON-CIRCULATION CONTACTS						
8,638	7,692	12.3%	Columbia Public Library	98,127	91,142	7.7%			
1,008	998	1.0%	Callaway County Public Library	11,406	10,851	5.1%			
705	678	4.0%	Southern Boone County Public Library	9,498	7,070	34.3%			
554	545	1.7%	Holts Summit Public Library	7,210	7,711	-6.5%			
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS	<u>3</u>					
116	41	182.9%	Library Programs	897	475	88.8%			
1,886	3,262	-42.2%	Number in Attendance	26,896	46,447	-42.1%			
18	1	1700.0%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	111	100	11.0%			
2,574	15	17060.0%	Estimated Number in Attendance	10,503	6,173	70.1%			

^{*}Includes ILL circulation

MONTH			CUMU		ATIVE	
<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2022</u>	<u>2021</u>	
54	1	5300.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	281	5	5520.0%
63	23	173.9%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	469	193	143.0%
8	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	49	0	
14	4	250.0%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	107	17	529.4%
5	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	26	0	
13	0		Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	68	0	
7	0		Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	17	0	
4	1	300.0%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	41	2	1950.0%
			MATERIALS STATISTICS			
369,588	365,221	1.2%	Books			
17,283	19,133	-9.7%	Spoken Recordings			
18,783	21,819	-13.9%	Music Recordings			
38,268	39,014	-1.9%	Video Recordings			
321	504	-36.3%	Devices			
921	756	21.8%	Kits			
93,775	91,160	2.9%	Digital Materials			
538,939	537,607	0.2%	Total Materials			

^{**} Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.